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Tariff Notice No. 1968/69—Applications for Approval
NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:
) Rates of Duty
Appn| - : : Part
No. | Tariff Item Goois I
“B.P. ‘ MEFN. I Gen. Ref.
Such rate not exceeding
2918 | 34.02.00 | Alkanate CS—Dbeing a 70 percent solution of calcium dodecylbenzene 25% 10.8
T ’ sulphonate in a non-aqueous solvent, used as an emulsifier as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
2919 | 34.02.00 | Alkanate D—being a powdered sodium salt of dodecylbenzene sul- % .. 25% 10.8
' phonic acid, used as a wetting agent and emulsifier as the Minister may in any case direct
2920 | 34.02.00 | Crill 1 (Sorbitol monolaurate) Such rate not exceeding
Crill 3 (Sorbitol monostearate) 25% 25% 10.8
Crill 4 (Sorbitol monooleate) as the Minister may in any case direct
being emulsifiers used in the manufacture of particle board
o ) Such rate not exceeding
2921 | 34.02.00 | Emulgin C700, being a fatty alcohol polyglycol ether, used in the pro- % .. A 10.8
duction of wax emulsions for the production of wax emulsions for | as the Minister may in any case direct
the manufacture of particle board
2922 | 34.02.00 | Teric 12 AR9—Lauryl alcohol condensed with about 9 moles of ethy- Such rate not exceeding
) lene oxide per mole of alcohol, used as a detergent, emulsifier, wet- % .. 25% 10.8
< | ting, and anti-static agent as the Minister may in any case direct
2923 | 34.02.00 | Teric 13A9—Tridecyl alcohol condensed with about 9 moles of ethy- Such rate not exceeding
lene oxide per mole of the alcohol, used as a detergent, emulsifier, and 10.8
wetting adent as the Mm1ster may in any case dlrect
2924 | 39.02.51 | Piping, polyethylene, brand “Aldyl A”, manufactured from DuPont Free 25% .
“Alathon’ resin, for natural gas dxstnbutlon conforming to ASTM
D-2513 “Spec1ﬁcat10ns for Thermoplastic ‘Gas Pressure, Piping,
Tubing and Fittings” and U.S.A. Standard B31.8—1967 “Standard
Code for Pressure Piping—Gas Transmission and Distribution
Piping Systems”
2925 | 39.07.99 | Fittings, pipe, polyethylene, brand “Aldyl A”, manufactured from Free 20% 25% 10.2
DuPont “Alathon” resin, for natural gas distribution, conforming to
ASTM D-2513 “Speciﬁcations for Thermoplastic as Pressure Piping,
Tubing and Fittings” and U.S.A. Standard B31.8—1967 “Standard
- Code for Pressure Piping—Gas Transmission and Distribution
Piping Systems”
2926 | 59.17.09 | Filter cloth of polyester fabric, brushed surface one side, for the manu- Free .. 109 10.4
facture of filter bags for industrial dust-collection systems and liquid :
: - filtration of various industrial fluids
2927 | 73.40.99 | “Autofab” l-section beams, of iron or steel, with sizes from 42” x 14” Free 20% 25% 10.2
. - up to 78”x22”, and in up to 80 ft lengths. Assembled by automatically
. welding two flange plates to a web plate
2928 84.10.09 | ECO rotary displacement pumps having an oscillating swash-plate Free 20% 25% 10.2
action driven by a rotating shaft, to be used in supplying boiler feed
) coils in steam generators
2929 | 84.17.29 | Heaters, drum, used to heat the contents of storage drums Free 20% 25% 10.2
2930 | 84.22.04 | Document conveyor, used to convey files, office supplies, etc., between Free 20% 25% 10.2
: floors of a multi-storey office building
2931 | 84.65.09 | Vacuum-operated cylinders, specially designed for the operation of Free 20% 25% 10.2
doors on public passenger vehicles :

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 August 1968. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/70—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

. Rates of Duty Effective
Appn| Tariff Part List
No. Item Goods I No.
B.P. ’ MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To
2932 | 19.08.01 | Biscuits, En-a-vite .. .. .. | Free 10% | 22.0 215 | 1/8/66 | 30/6/68
2933 | 29.31.00 | Delnav technical concentrate .. .. .. | Free .. 109 | 10.8 5 11/7/67 | 30/6/68
2934 | 84.59.39 | Machines, cleaning, ultrasonic .. .. .. | - Free \ 20% | 25% | 10.2 153 | 1/7/65 | 30/6/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 August 1968. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



